Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Crown International Corporation Limited 皇冠環球集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock code: 727)

CHANGE OF COMPANY WEBSITE

The Board of directors (the "Board") of Crown International Corporation Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 5 October 2022, the website of the Company has been changed from "http://www.crownicorp.com/en/index.php" to "www.crown727.com".

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Crown International Corporation Limited

Meng Jin Long

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 5 October 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises one executive Director, namely Mr. MENG Jin Long; and two independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. REN Guo Hua and Mr. CHEN Fang.